

सम् ASSAM

C 316688

IN THE COURT OF THE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, KOKRAJHAR.

AFFIDAVIT

MRS. NEETA BASUMATARY, Wife of MR. AJAY KR. BASUMATARY, age 42 (years), by nationality – Indian, resident of Swrang Nwgwr, Ward No. 4 under P.O., P.S. & Dist. – Kokrajhar, BTAD, Assam, PIN – 783370, (President or Secretary of the BABA TRUST) do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:-

1. That, <u>BABA TRUST</u> is a registered Society / Trust under the <u>INDIAN</u>
<u>REGISTRATION ACT</u>, <u>1908</u> and running <u>BRAHMA BABA TECHNO</u>
<u>SCHOOL</u> at Village – Titaguri Pt. II, P.O. – Titaguri, P.S. & Dist. – Kokrajhar, BTAD, Assam.

2. That, the <u>BABA TRUST under Section -8</u> is of Non-Proprietary Character.

Sl.	Name of the Trustee	Full Address	Operating	Designation
No.			Trustee	
1.	Mrs. Neeta	Swrang Nwgwr,		
	Basumatary,	Ward No. 4,	1st Trustee	M.D. &
	W/O. Mr. Ajay Kr.	P.O., P.S. & Dist		Secretary /
	Basumatary.	Kokrajhar, BTAD,	2 T	President.
		Assam.		
2.	Mrs. Bharati	Sudempuri,		
	Basumatary,	Ward No. 4,	2nd Trustee	Asstt. M.D.
	W/O. Late Bileswar	P.O., P.S. & Dist		
	Basumatary.	Kokrajhar, BTAD,		
		Assam.		

Identified by:-

Ashok Narzary)
Advocate, Kokrajhar
Shashok Narzary

Cont..P/2

- 3. That the name of the Trustee / Member as mentioned in the above column are not related to each other by blood.
- 4. That the school is being run as a community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any manner whatsoever.

That no part of income from the Institution is being and will be diverted to any individual in the Trust / Society / Company / School Management Committee or to any other person / eternity. The saving if any after meeting the recurring and non-recurring expenditure and contributions to developmental, Depreciation and Contingency funds will be further utilized for promoting the school and extending the cause of education in the same school only.

The above statements made in this Affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge, belief and information.

Identified by:-

(Ashok Narzary)
Advocate, Kokrajhar
Sri Ashok Narzary

Advocata, Kokrajhar Count

Necto Bounday

Signature of the Deponent.

JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, KOKRAJHAR.

LINE 1st Class